1/15
■ OFFSET NULL CAPABILITY (by external
compensation)
■ DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
ADJUSTABLE ISET
■ CONSUMPTION CURRENT AND DYNAMIC
PARAMETERS ARE STABLE REGARDING
THE VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY

advantage versus JFET devices is the very low in-
put currents drift with temperature (see figure 3).
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature Range
Package
N D
TS271C/AC/BC 0°C, +70°C • •
TS271I/AI/BI -40°C, +125°C • •
TS271M/AM/BM -55°C, +125°C • •
Example : TS271ACN
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
CC
-
-
+
1 - Offset Null 1
2 - Inverting Input 1
3 - Non-inverting Input 1
4 - V
5 - Offset Null 2
6 - Output
7 - V
8 - I
+
CC
Set
TS271C,I,M
CMOS PROGRAMMABLE
LOW POWER SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
November 2001
TS271C,I,M
2/15
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
OPERATING CONDITIONS
E E
Input
differential